2024 Charity of the Year Grants
Districts 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

District 8

The Northern lllinois Food Bank $2,500
Eastern lllinois Food Bank $2,500
St. Louis Area Food Bank $5,000
District 9

All Faiths Food Bank, Inc $2,000
Camp Haven, Inc. $2,000
Messiah Choral Society $2,000
Club Oasis, Inc. $2,000
St. Joseph’s Hospitals Foundation $2,000

District 10

Second Harvest Food Bank $5,000
Lighthouse for the Blind $5,000
District 11

Dare to Care Food Bank $1,276
God’s Pantry $1,102
Cincinnati Alzheimer Association $2,120
Special Olympics of Vanderburgh County (SOVC) $3,272
American Heart Association $2,230

District 15

Wichita- Breakthrough Club $2,000
Oklahoma- Wings $2,000
Wall of Honor Project $2,000
Capper Foundation $2,000

Harvesters $2,000



District 16

Central Texas Food Bank

Alpha Home

The Bridge Homeless Recovery Center
Casa De Esperanza De Los Ninos
Rotary Club of Chapala Sunrise

District 17

Mt. Caramel Veterans Services
Arizona Humane Society

Needs Inc.

Assistance League of East Valley
Denver Kids

District 18

Alberta Children’s Hospital Foundation
Raising Readers In Wyoming

CASA of Yellowstone County

Utah Food Bank

Food Banks of Saskatchewan

District 19

Rainbow Kitchen

Wenatchee Eagles

Whatcom County Council on Aging
Mary's Place

Bean's Café

District 20

Oregon Food Bank

Food for Lane County Development Department
Maui United Way for the Maui Fire disaster relief fund
Good News Rescue Mission

Neighbor Impact

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$4,000
$1,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,500

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$4,000
$1,000
$3,000
$1,000
$1,000



District 21

Tri-Valley Haven

River City Food Bank

Alameda County Community Food Bank
Second Harvest of Silicon Valley
Monument Crisis Center

District 22

Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at UC Irvine, Fund # 3092
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at UC San Diego, Fund # E1436
Oasis San Diego

District 23

Reachability Foundation

HIRE (Hub for Integration ReEntry and Employment)
After Life Initiative

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

$3,333
$3,333
$3,334

$3,000
$3,000
$4,000



