2024 Charity of the Year Grants Districts 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

<u>District 8</u> The Northern Illinois Food Bank Eastern Illinois Food Bank St. Louis Area Food Bank	\$2,500 \$2,500 \$5,000
District 9 All Faiths Food Bank, Inc Camp Haven, Inc. Messiah Choral Society Club Oasis, Inc. St. Joseph's Hospitals Foundation	\$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000
District 10 Second Harvest Food Bank Lighthouse for the Blind	\$5,000 \$5,000
District 11 Dare to Care Food Bank God's Pantry Cincinnati Alzheimer Association Special Olympics of Vanderburgh County (SOVC) American Heart Association	\$1,276 \$1,102 \$2,120 \$3,272 \$2,230
District 15 Wichita- Breakthrough Club Oklahoma- Wings Wall of Honor Project Capper Foundation Harvesters	\$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000 \$2,000

District 16

Central Texas Food Bank Alpha Home	\$2,000 \$2,000
The Bridge Homeless Recovery Center	\$2,000
Casa De Esperanza De Los Ninos	\$2,000
Rotary Club of Chapala Sunrise	\$2,000
District 17	
Mt. Caramel Veterans Services	\$2,000
Arizona Humane Society	\$2,000
Needs Inc.	\$2,000
Assistance League of East Valley	\$2,000
Denver Kids	\$2,000
District 18	
Alberta Children's Hospital Foundation	\$4,000
Raising Readers In Wyoming	\$1,000
CASA of Yellowstone County	\$2,000
Utah Food Bank	\$1,500
Food Banks of Saskatchewan	\$1,500
District 19	
Rainbow Kitchen	\$2,000
Wenatchee Eagles	\$2,000
Whatcom County Council on Aging	\$2,000
Mary's Place	\$2,000
Bean's Café	\$2,000
District 20	
Oregon Food Bank	\$4,000
Food for Lane County Development Department	\$1,000
Maui United Way for the Maui Fire disaster relief fund	\$3,000
Good News Rescue Mission	\$1,000
Neighbor Impact	\$1,000

District 21

Tri-Valley Haven	\$2,000
River City Food Bank	\$2,000
Alameda County Community Food Bank	\$2,000
Second Harvest of Silicon Valley	\$2,000
Monument Crisis Center	\$2,000
District 22	
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at UC Irvine, Fund # 3092	\$3,333
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute at UC San Diego, Fund # E1436	\$3,333
Oasis San Diego	\$3,334
District 23	
Reachability Foundation	\$3,000
HIRE (Hub for Integration ReEntry and Employment)	\$3,000
After Life Initiative	\$4,000